

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION Illinois State University

1 2 3	Sponsors: Student Body President Owens, Student Body Vice President Von Qualen, Executive Director Davis		
4	Resolution Authorizing Funds to Replace Damaged Carpet WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, maintaining a clean and professional work environment is a necessity for the 2011-2012 Student Government Association and our constituents; WHEREAS, the condition of the office's carpet has deteriorated to become a "foreseeable liability" and has not been replaced since the building opened in 1992;		
5 6 7			
8 9 10			
11 12 13 14			
14 15 16 17	WHEREAS, the Student Government office suffered significant water damage to the carpet, walls, and furniture that further deteriorated the condition of the office;		
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, the current year's operational budget will roll back to the Division of Student Affairs on July 1 for allocation to other departments and units;		
20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, nearly \$50,000 will roll back from the Student Government Association to the Division of Student Affairs;		
23 24 25 26	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves of the necessary funds from FY10 operational budget to repair the carpet, walls, and furniture;		
27 28 29	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association shall find the funds for this endeavor in the current fiscal year's budget and roll over;		
30 31 32	 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, if Student Government waits to approve the repairs then the Division will complete the repairs during the fall semester and cut into the productivity of SGA; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the repair work needed shall commence immediately to ensure the productivity of members once they return to school in August; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Davis and Student Body President Owens to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly. 		
32 33 34 35			
36 37 38 39 40 41			
42 43 44	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the day of, 2011.		
45 46 47 48	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
49 50	Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly		
51	ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP		



52 53 54 55 56	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the a the Student Government Association:	adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
57 58 59	Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:Y A N